FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



03-31-2000



101302159

ent of Commerce ademark Office **EMARK** 

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY  TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type Conveyance Type
X New Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #  Other  Security Agreement X Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 12311997  Change of Name
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date Month Day Year
Name ELJER PLUMBINGWARE, INC. 02232000
Formerly
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name SELKIRK, INC.
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (line 1) 14801 Quorum Drive
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3) Addison Texas 75240-7584
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attacked (Designation must be a separadocument from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  0/2000 DHGUYEN 00000073 1295968  C:481

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the excument and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503.

ĺ

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 002041 FRAME: 0817

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OM8 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic R	epresentative Name a	and Address Enter for the first F	Receiving Party only.			
Name [		PE				
Address (line 2)		FEB 2 4 2000 E				
Address (line 3)		TENT & TRADE				
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 202-429-3000						
Name [	Kenneth J. Sheehan					
Address (line 1)	STEPTOE & JOHNSON I	LP				
Address (line 2)	1330 Connnecticut A	venue, N.W.				
Address (line 3)	Washington, D.C. 20	0036				
Address (line 4)						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.						
Trademark A	pplication Number(s	or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Trade	emark Application Numb		tration Number(s)			
		1,295,968	2,006,549			
		1,335,094	2,079,265			
		1,361,390	2,095,116			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 6						
Fee Amount	Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 240			
Method of Deposit Ad	count	closed X Deposit Account	, <u>L</u>			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 19-4293						
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No			
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Kenneth J.	Sheehan	( ) Oh	2 24 2000			
Name o	f Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed			

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002041 FRAME: 0818

## **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

This CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT, made this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of February, 2000 by ELJER PLUMBINGWARE, INC. ("Assignor")

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the said assignor was the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the marks, and registrations thereof, identified in EXHIBIT A hereto, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and has assigned all rights thereto to SELKIRK, INC. ("assignee") in an ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT dated December 31, 1997; and

WHEREAS, assignor desires to confirm such assignment to assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said assignor confirms that it has *nunc pro tunc* as of December 31, 1997, sold assigned, and transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all marks, and registrations thereof, identified in EXHIBIT A hereto, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed and delivered this Confirmatory Assignment as of the date first above written.

ELJER PLUMBINGWARE, INC.

Ву

SELKIRK, INC.

Ву

TRADEMARK REEL: 002041 FRAME: 0819

## EXHIBIT A

<u>Mark</u>	Appln. No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
METALBESTOS	73/437,302	1,295,968	September 18, 1984
SELKIRK	73/440,232	1,335,094	May 14, 1985
SELKIRK METALBESTOS & Design	73/440,216	1,361,390	July 16, 1985
SEL-VENT	74/477,582	2,006,549	October 8, 1996
AIRMATE	75/148,886	2,079,265	July 15, 1997
SELAIRE	75/168,122	2,095,116	September 9, 1997



**RECORDED: 02/24/2000** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002041 FRAME: 0820